

Crime Stoppers Donations Information

Tax ID No: 34-1338273

The Darke County Crime Stoppers (DCCS) program works with local law enforcement agencies by providing funds to be paid out to individuals for providing information which leads to the arrest and/or conviction of fugitives wanted on various criminal warrants throughout Darke County.

Donations are a vital tool in using cash rewards to persuade persons to offer crucial information that would otherwise go unknown. With the large number of crimes solved and suspects brought to justice, donations are always needed and appreciated. Without your help, Darke County Crime Stoppers would not be able to assist local law enforcement and those fugitive would remain at large.

You generous donation is tax deductible, as DCCS is a 501(C-3) non-profit organization. To make a donation anytime, send your check or money order to:

Darke County Crime Stoppers ATTN: Donation P.O. Box 368 Greenville, OH 45331

Include the donation form with your donation for our records. Thank you for helping your Darke County Crime Stoppers!

For any questions or concerns about making a donation, send an email to: info@darkecountycrimestoppers.com

CRIME STOPPERS DONATION FORM

First Name:	
Last Name:	
Company/Organization you represent:	
Amount of Donation: \$	
Have you donated to DCCS before?:	
If answered yes, when?:	
Are you interested in becoming a DCCS board	member?:
If answered yes, supply your contact number: ()
Signature:	